## **Rochester Hills**



1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

## File Number: 2016-0430

File ID:	2016-0430	Type: Roads	Status:	To Council
Version:	1	Reference:	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting
			File Created Date :	10/14/2016
File Name:	-	ublic Services is requesting that ly approve the proposed ad and Dayton Road.	Final Action:	
Title label:	Request to Vacate Grace Avenue	the public portions of Grant Road a	and Dayton Road north	of
Notes:				
Sponsors:			Enactment Date:	
-	Dwg for Proposed Va Grant.pdf, Amended Report.pdf, Grant Rd Area updated 101116 101116.pdf, Location MacLeish 100316.pd Seaver Title Ltr 0617 Comcast Response.p Plat.pdf, Grant Road Preserve along Sanc	mary.pdf, Dayton Grant Legal location.pdf, Applic to Vacate Dayton Road Engineers Engr Report.pdf, Dayton Vac 5.pdf, Grant Vac Area updated Map.pdf, Staran Letter to f, DeYonker Permission Ltr.pdf, 16.pdf, DTE Response.pdf, odf, South Blvd Gardens Vacation Map.pdf, Looking N tuary.pdf, Looking S of Winding vd.pdf, End of Ex Grant.pdf	Enactment Date: Enactment Number:	
-	Dwg for Proposed Va Grant.pdf, Amended Report.pdf, Grant Rd Area updated 101116 101116.pdf, Location MacLeish 100316.pd Seaver Title Ltr 0617 Comcast Response.p Plat.pdf, Grant Road Preserve along Sanc	acation.pdf, Applic to Vacate Dayton Road Engineers Engr Report.pdf, Dayton Vac S.pdf, Grant Vac Area updated Map.pdf, Staran Letter to f, DeYonker Permission Ltr.pdf, 16.pdf, DTE Response.pdf, odf, South Blvd Gardens Vacation Map.pdf, Looking N tuary.pdf, Looking S of Winding		

## **History of Legislative File**

## Text of Legislative File 2016-0430

Title

Request to Vacate the public portions of Grant Road and Dayton Road north of Grace Avenue

Body

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council tentatively approves the proposed vacation of the public portions of Grant Road and Dayton Road north of Grace Avenue and schedules a public hearing to receive any public comments on the matter at a future regular City Council meeting.